## **RECORDATION I**

## **PATEN**

03-07-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

F-6503

I IMMANI SIMIS	##1#1 WE!#	111	HEN MIN	ROJEL SEED	,

101	628701	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
Shokyu GEN	Name: MG Pharmacy Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [ ] No [X]	
	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger	Street Address: 45 Higashikujo, Minamimatsunoki-cho,
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Minami-ku, Kyoto 601 Japan
[ x ] Other (Request for Correction of Assignee's name; Recordation Date: May 15, 2000; Reel: 010811; Frame: 0297, 0298)	City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ x ] No
Execution Date: May 8, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
	avecution date of the application is
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/571,960	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on February 12, 2001
	Dated: February 12, 2001  Herbert F. Ruchsmann Reg. No. 35,341
Additional numbers attach	ned? []Yes [x]No
Additional Hambers allow	04. [ ] 105 [X] NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq.	
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Chanin Building	[ ] Enclosed
Suite 4000	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	10-1250
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same
	deposit account number indicated above:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	1200
Frank J. Jordan F. J. Jordan by Habe	of thereline February 12, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	N. 35.341 Date
03/06/9000 0AHMFED 10700107 101250 (957196)	
01 5(158) 40.00 °8	har of pages comprising course the sta
OMB N p. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ber of pages comprising cover sheet: 7

RECORDATION FORM COV	Patent and Trademark Office
P05-31-2	000 F-6503
To the Honorable Commissioner	Ittached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party: 4013716	18 d address of receiving party:
Shokyu GEN	Name: MG Pharmacy Ltd.
Additional seconds) of convenien methylics) attached 2 Voc F. 1. No FV1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [ ] No [X ]	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 45 Higashikujo, Minamimatsunoki-cho,
[ x ] Assignment [ ] Merger	Minami-ku, Kyoto 601 Japan
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	City: State: Zip:
[ ] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ x ] No
Execution Date: May 8, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is
A Retent Application No.(a)	P. Dotont No. (a)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact	ned? [ ] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	patents involved:
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Chanin Building	
Suite 4000	[ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	10-1250
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	
	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above:
5/30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000099 101250 09571960	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation of the original document.  The property of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached convince
true copy of the original document.	official in the and correct and any attached copy is a
Frank Llandon MM	
Frank J. Jordan Name of Person Signing Signature	May 15, 2000 Date
OMB N o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	mber of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Shokyu GEN
residing respectively at
Minamimatsunoki-cho, Minami-ku, Kyoto 601 Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MG Pharmacy Ltd.
/
a corporation existing under the laws of
located at 45 Higashikujo, Minamimatsunoki-cho, Minami-ku,
Kyoto 601 Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest
for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions
relating to
A STORAGE AGENT FOR PRESERVATION OF AN ANIMAL CELL,
TISSUE OR ORGAN, AND PRESERVED PROCESS OF THE SAME
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
executed by me on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or
resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that
I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its
representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any
legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said
Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection
for said invention in the United States.
Signature North Gen Date May 8, 20040 Shokyu GEN
SHOW I CANTA
Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 011546 FRAME: 0708

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Shokyu GEN
residing respectively at <u>c/o MG Pharmacy Ltd., 45 Higashikujo,</u> Minamimatsunoki-cho, Minami-ku, Kyoto 601 Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer toMG Pharmacy Ltd.
a corporation existing under the laws of
located at 45 Higashikujo, Minamimatsunoki-cho, Minami-ku,
Kyoto 601 Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to
A STORAGE AGENT FOR PRESERVATION OF AN ANIMAL CELL, TISSUE OR ORGAN, AND PRESERVED PROCESS OF THE SAME
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
executed by me on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or
resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that
I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its
representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any
legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said
Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection
for said invention in the United States.
Signature Shokyu GEN  Date May 7, 2007
Signature Date

**RECORDED: 02/12/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011546 FRAME: 0709